

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**6 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018**

**SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE  
VERSUS  
KANHURAJ H BAGATE**

...

**Advocate for Petitioner:  
Mr. U. R. Awate h/f. M/s. Talekar and Associates**

...

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE: 06<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions whether the interim order dated 30.01.2019 in Public Interest Litigation Nos. 152 of 2018 and 86 of 2018 was continued after 04.02.2019.

2. Stand over to 11.10.2021.

**[R. N. LADDHA, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

marathe