

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 86 OF 2018**

Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale .. Petitioner

Versus

Shri Kanhuraj H. Bagate
The Chief Executive Officer,
Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi,
Temple Premise, Shirdi
Tq. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar .. Respondent

Ms. Pradnya Talekar, Advocate h/f Talekar and Associates, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. D. R. Kale, I/c. G. P for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : 11th October, 2021.

PER COURT:-

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner leave to
correct respondent.

2. At present, issue simple notice to the respondent, returnable on
20.12.2021.

**(R. N. LADDHA)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**

PS.B.