

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

949 WRIT PETITION NO.681 OF 2018

RAJKUMAR ACHUTRAO BANGAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

950 WRIT PETITION NO.5020 OF 2018

951 WRIT PETITION NO.13487 OF 2018

952 WRIT PETITION NO.4113 OF 2020

WITH WP/1913/2021

953 WRIT PETITION NO.2610 OF 2022

954 WRIT PETITION NO.4305 OF 2022

955 WRIT PETITION NO.4433 OF 2022

957 CONT. PETITION NO.228 OF 2019

IN WP/8780/2010

958 CONT. PETITION NO.86 OF 2021

IN WP/5762/2014

959 CONT. PETITION NO.333 OF 2021

IN WP/3174/2005

960 CONT. PETITION NO.444 OF 2021

IN PIL/86/2018

961 CONT. PETITION NO.17 OF 2022

IN WP/10416/2018

972 WRIT PETITION NO.2339 OF 2018

973 WRIT PETITION NO.2549 OF 2018

WITH WP/2470/2018 WITH CA/5651/2018 IN WP/2550/2018

WITH CA/5616/2018 IN WP/2553/2018 WITH CA/5654/2018

IN WP/2570/2018 WITH CA/11622/2021 IN WP/2470/2018

WITH WP/2550/2018 WITH WP/2553/2018 WITH

WP/2570/2018 WITH CA/5618/2018 IN WP/2549/2018

974 WRIT PETITION NO.2991 OF 2018

WITH WP/3408/2019

975 WRIT PETITION NO.3977 OF 2018

976 WRIT PETITION NO.5593 OF 2018

977 WRIT PETITION NO.8782 OF 2018

WITH CA/5405/2019 IN WP/8782/2018

978 WRIT PETITION NO.8987 OF 2018

979 WRIT PETITION NO.10111 OF 2018

(2)

980 WRIT PETITION NO.10368 OF 2018
981 WRIT PETITION NO.12346 OF 2018
982 WRIT PETITION NO.12800 OF 2018
983 WRIT PETITION NO.13875 OF 2018
984 WRIT PETITION NO.13903 OF 2018
985 WRIT PETITION NO.13944 OF 2018
986 WRIT PETITION NO.14128 OF 2018
987 WRIT PETITION NO.14251 OF 2018
988 WRIT PETITION NO.385 OF 2020
989 WRIT PETITION NO.493 OF 2020
990 WRIT PETITION NO.576 OF 2020
991 WRIT PETITION NO.2327 OF 2020
992 WRIT PETITION NO.3799 OF 2020
993 WRIT PETITION NO.3827 OF 2020
994 WRIT PETITION NO.6436 OF 2020
995 WRIT PETITION NO.6677 OF 2020
WITH CA/2710/2022 IN WP/6677/2020

997 WRIT PETITION NO.60 OF 2022
998 WRIT PETITION NO.64 OF 2022
999 WRIT PETITION NO.112 OF 2022
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.200 OF 2022
1001 WRIT PETITION NO.268 OF 2022
1002 WRIT PETITION NO.321 OF 2022
1003 WRIT PETITION NO.947 OF 2022
1004 WRIT PETITION NO.1096 OF 2022
1005 WRIT PETITION NO.1423 OF 2022
1006 WRIT PETITION NO.1508 OF 2022
1007 WRIT PETITION NO.1509 OF 2022
1008 WRIT PETITION NO.1514 OF 2022
1009 WRIT PETITION NO.1516 OF 2022
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.1527 OF 2022
1011 WRIT PETITION NO.1537 OF 2022
1012 WRIT PETITION NO.1542 OF 2022
1013 WRIT PETITION NO.2170 OF 2022
1014 WRIT PETITION NO.2224 OF 2022
1015 WRIT PETITION NO.2905 OF 2022
1018 WRIT PETITION NO.3083 OF 2022
1019 WRIT PETITION NO.4337 OF 2022
1020 WRIT PETITION NO.5521 OF 2022
1021 WRIT PETITION NO.5528 OF 2022

(3)

- 1023 CONT. PETITION NO.419 OF 2019
IN WP/2642/2015
- 1024 CONT. PETITION NO.37 OF 2020
IN WP/12543/2015
- 1025 CONT. PETITION NO.13 OF 2021
IN WP/8424/2015
- 1026 CONT. PETITION NO.180 OF 2021
IN WP/12494/2017 WITH CP/182/2021 IN WP/13069/2017
WITH CP/184/2021 IN WP/12493/2017 WITH CP/185/2021 IN
WP/12495/2017
- 1027 CONT. PETITION NO.357 OF 2021
IN WP/10706/2016
- 1028 CONT. PETITION NO.481 OF 2021
IN WP/9373/2019
- 1029 CONT. PETITION NO.69 OF 2022
IN WP/3369/2020
- 1030 CONT. PETITION NO.70 OF 2022
IN WP/3225/2020
- 1031 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.6 OF 2020
- 1032 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.9 OF 2020
- 1033 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.10 OF 2020
- 1034 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.27 OF 2020
- 1035 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.29 OF 2020
- 1036 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.30 OF 2020
- 1037 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.33 OF 2020
WITH ITA/32/2020
- 1038 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.34 OF 2020
- 1039 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.42 OF 2020
WITH ITA/43/2020 WITH ITA/41/2020
- 1040 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.44 OF 2020
- 1041 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.48 OF 2020
- 1042 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.50 OF 2020
- 1043 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.51 OF 2020
- 1044 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.52 OF 2020
- 1045 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.54 OF 2020
- 1046 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.55 OF 2020
- 1047 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.67 OF 2020
- 1048 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.75 OF 2020
- 1049 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1 OF 2021
- 1050 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.6 OF 2021
- 1051 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.7 OF 2021

(4)

....

Mr S. B. Yawalkar, Mr A. R. Kale, Mr S. G. Sangle, Mr P. K. Lakhotiya, A.G.P.s for respondents/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATE : 14th June, 2022

PER COURT:

1. List these matters on the following dates :-
 - (a) Sr. Nos. 953 to 955 and 961, be listed on 24/06/2022, in the 'urgent admissions' category.
 - (b) Sr. Nos. 949 to 951, 957 and 972 to 987, be listed on 14/07/2022, in the 'due admissions' category.
 - (c) Sr. Nos. 952, 958 to 960 and 988 to 995, be listed on 08/07/2022, in the 'due admissions' category.
 - (d) Sr. Nos.997 to 1015 and 1018 to 1021, be listed on 29/06/2022, in the 'urgent admissions' category.
 - (e) Sr. Nos.1023 to 1030, be listed on 11/07/2022, in the 'due admissions' category.
 - (f) Sr. Nos.1031 to 1051, be listed on 19/07/2022, in the 'due admissions' category.

2. All office objections, if any, shall be removed at least one week prior to the next date, failing which, the petition/s, in which the office objections are not removed, shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(5)

3. Subject to the compliance of the above directions, ad interim orders, if any, to continue until further orders.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk