

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**953 CONT. PETITION NO.444 OF 2021
IN PIL/86/2018**

**SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE
VERSUS
KANHURAJ H BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Talekar And Associates
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Ruchir Wani h/f Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.04.2023

PER COURT :

Learned advocate Mr. Wani h/f Mr. Bajaj learned advocate for the respondent submits that the petitioner has filed a short affidavit and annexed a document which the respondent intends to respond to by filing an additional affidavit in reply and seeks time.

2. S.O. to 09.06.2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-