

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO.444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018**

**SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE  
VERSUS  
KANHURAJ H BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,**

----

Mr.Ajinkya Kale, Advocate h/f. Talekar and Associates, for petitioner  
Mr.Ruchir Wani, Advocate h/f. Mr.A.S.Bajaj, Advocate for respondent -  
sole

----

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
DATE : JUNE 09, 2023**

**ORDER :-**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the affidavit filed by the petitioner. Stand over to 23.06.2023, as a last chance, for filing such affidavit.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]**

**KBP**