

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.444 OF 2021
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.86 OF 2018**

**Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale
Versus
Kanhuraj H. Bagate**

Mr.Ajinkya Kale, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.A.S.Bajaj, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 23, 2023**

ORDER :-

Stand over to 07.07.2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP