

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018**

**SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE  
VERSUS  
KANHURAJ H BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. P.S. Talekar i/by Mr. Talekar And Associates  
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 10 JANUARY 2024**

**PER COURT :**

- . Leave granted to file documents with the short affidavit.
2. Stand over to 24.01.2024 in the same category.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**