



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

973 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 246 OF 2020 IN PIL/120/2019

UTTAMRAO RAMBHAJI SHELKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 OF 2023 IN CP/246/2020

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4843 OF 2021 IN PIL/86/2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4844 OF 2021 IN PIL/86/2018 WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 86 OF 2018 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2024 IN CP/246/2020

984 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021 IN PIL/86/2018

SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE

VERSUS

KANHURAJ H BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,

...

Advocate for petitioner in both CPs : Ms. Pradnya Talekar for Talekar and Associates

Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. M.M. Nerlikar

Advocate for respondents no. 2 and 3 : Mr. Shubham S. Kote h/f. Mr. A.V. Hon

Advocate for respondent : Mr. A.S. Bajaj (CP/444/2021)

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2024

PC :

Learned advocate Mr. Bajaj for the sole respondent in Contempt Petition no. 444 of 2021 seeks time to file affidavit in the light of the reports submitted by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Ahmednagar. These are the very six reports which were directed to be divulged to the parties by an order passed on 24-01-2024 in Contempt Petition no. 246 of 2020.

2. Mr. Kote h/f. Mr. Hon for the respondents no. 2 and 3 in CP/246/2020 also seeks time to file reply pursuant to these reports.

3. Stand over to 13 March 2024.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/