



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.444 OF 2021

SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE

VERSUS

SHRI. KANHURAJ H. BAGATE

...

Ms. Pradnya Talekar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Advocate for sole respondent

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024

**ORDER :**

1 Not on board. Taken on board upon mentioning.

2 Learned Advocate for respondent is allowed to file additional affidavit provided that he serves copy of the same to the other side within a period of one week.

( ROHIT W. JOSHI, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )