



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**958 CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021
IN PIL/86/2018**

Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Kanhuraj H Bagate, The Chief Executive Officer,Respondent

.....

Ms. Pradnya Talekar and Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 27.02.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that, the learned Advocate for the Respondent is not available.

2. Stand over to 03/04/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]