

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.444 OF 2021  
IN  
PIL NO. 86 OF 2018**

Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Kanhuraj H. Bagate, CEO

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Pradnya Talekar for Talekar & Associates for the Petitioner  
Mr. V. D. Khivesara h/f Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent  
.....

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. J.]**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. It is informed at the Bar that learned Advocate for the Respondent has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE ]  
JUDGE**

**[ NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI ]  
JUDGE**