



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018

Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale

VERSUS

Kanhuraj H Bagate, The Chief Executive Officer,

...

Ms. Priyanka D. Maske i/b. Talekar And Associates, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent/sole

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SMT.VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 16.09.2025, at the request of the learned Advocate for the respondent for correcting the pagination.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)