



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018**

SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE

VERSUS

SHRI KANHURAJ H. BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

...

Ms. Anagha Pandit, Advocate h/f Talekar and Associates for  
Petitioner

Mr. V. D. Khivesara, Advocate h/f Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for  
Respondent

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for respondent has filed sick note.
2. Stand over to 14/10/2025.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**