

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021  
IN PIL/86/2018**

Sanjay Bhaskarrao Kale  
VERSUS  
Kanhuraj H. Bagate

...

- Adv. Priyanka Maske for the Petitioner
- Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for State
- Adv. V. D. Khivesara h/f. Adv. Bajaj Anil S. for Sole Respondent

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 17.12.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that copy of the additional affidavit filed by the respondent is served yesterday. She, therefore, seeks time to file rejoinder, if any.
2. Stand over to 19.01.2026.

**[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]**

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**