

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021
IN PIL/86/2018

SANJAY BHASKARRAO KALE
VERSUS

KANHURAJ H BAGATE, THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Pradnya Talekar i/b.

M/s. Talekar And Associates

AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. A.S. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Bajaj Anil S.

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **04.05.2026**

PER COURT:

Since some similar matters are already pending, stand
over to 18.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)